Company in the ensuing Annual General Meeting. His 
office is liable to retirement by rotation.   

Remuneration last drawn, if applicable Before his resignation from the position of Chairman Cum 
Managing Director w.e.f. 31.08.2020, he was drawing 
remuneration @ Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs 
Only) per month + yearly Commission upto 2% of the Net 
Profits of the Company. He was also paid the last 
installment of One Time Special Incentive, during the year 
under review. 

Remuneration sought to be paid Nil 

Qualification Graduate in Arts